Ag.Dimitriou 286A ,173 42 Agios Dimitrios
Call center: 210 9850 244, Fax: 210 9823 264
3114
Control panel for double motors up to 2400watt
Code Frequency Codification
Terminal
Switches
Photocells Ext.Button Auto close
Light
230V
Motor torque Slow move
PSR/PTR-3114 433,92/868,3 Keeloq rolling YES YES YES         YES YES YES YES
PS-3114 433,92 Standard YES YES YES          YES YES YES YES
PN-3114 433,92 Profelmnet rolling YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Νο Function description
1
TERMINAL SWITCHES
OFF: NO terminal switches. In case of double swing gates or
double rolling shutters.
ON: Terminal switches. In case of double sliding gates or
barriers. The indicating LEDS flash when the gates reach each
correspondent terminal switch. If the LEDs do not flash
properly, check the motors wires.
2
PHOTOCELL 2. GATE FREEZE.
OFF: No photocell 2.
ON:  Photocell 2. (Internal installation, 1m after the total open
gate position to stop the gate motion.)
3
PHOTOCELL 1 . GATE FRAME INSTALLATION.
OFF: No photocell 1.
ON: Photocell 1. (Installation on the gates frame for safety and
auto-close.)
4
AUTO – CLOSE FUNCTION
OFF: No auto close
ON: Auto-close. Embedded auto close function. Works with
the photocell. When the gate opens and there is no access (no
obstacle detection from the photocell), the A/C time is 120
seconds (the gate will close after 120 seconds).  If there is
access and obstacle detection from the photocell, then the A/C
time is 10 seconds (the A/C timer counts 10 seconds after the
photocell is free and then the gate will automatically close).
5
DELAY BETWEEN MOTOR 1 + MOTOR 2
OFF: No delay between two motors.
ON: Delay between Motor 1 (first) and Motor 2 (second)
6
REPEATABLE CLOSING
OFF:NO repeatable close.
ON: Repeatable close for 1 sec  every 1 hour
7
KEY LOCK
OFF: No key-lock
ON:  Key-Lock (activates the key-lock routine)
8
BLINKER LIGHT (FLASH) - LIGHT
OFF: Light flash function. Flashes during the motors operation.
ON: Constant light function for 2 seconds after the latest
command.
Check all connections. Check the motors and terminal switches wires. The EARTH motor wire is not connected in the control panel.
TERMINAL SWITCHES
C
L